
Pos 

LIGHT 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

NOVATOS 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

SUPER 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

2 
12 
17 
34 
13 

81 
27 

288 
126 
99 
9 

59 
44 
29 
20 

111 
32 
40 
50 
80 
11 

149 

Class 

LIGHT 
LIGHT 
LIGHT 
LIGHT 
LIGHT 

NOVATOS 
NOVATOS 
NOVATOS 
NOVATOS 
NOVATOS 
NOVATOS 

SUPER 
SUPER 
SUPER 
SUPER 
SUPER 
SUPER 
SUPER 
SUPER 
SUPER 
SUPER 
SUPER 

Name 

NILSON PATRONE 
DANIEL DIAS 
RICARDO RIBEIRO 
PAULO COELHO 
LUCAS / ANSELMO DE ANGELIS  

MARCUS BASSETTI 
LEANDRO HENRIQUE 
ANDRÉ / SYLVIO BAPTISTA  
RAFAEL SILVA 
LUIZ GABRIEL/ROMERO ZEMA 
ANDRE ADRIANI 

LUIZ CIRINO / ALAN MASSAINI 
ALEXANDRE PEPPE 
MARCELO NEVES 
LUCIANO VISCARDI 
PAULO COCCO/ JEFFERSON GOMES 
EBER GOMES 
ALEANDRO FORTUNATO / MAURÍCIO GALLIAN 
DOUGLAS  CARVALHO 
CARLOS ASCIUTTI/ RICARDO PINTO 
SANDRO SIQUEIRA 
NENI BLANCKENBURG/ SAMIR GUIMARÃES 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 

Total Tm 

31:06.794 
31:07.162 
31:23.151 
32:01.598 
32:02.968 

30:27.524 
31:07.720 
31:08.148 
31:08.825 
31:24.735 
31:41.825 

30:12.661 
30:18.013 
30:26.664 
30:50.583 
30:54.840 
30:55.691 
30:56.368 
31:07.854 
31:43.047 
31:43.288 
30:23.513 

Diff 

0.368 
16.357 
54.804 
56.174 

40.196 
40.624 
41.301 
57.211 

1:14.301 

5.352 
14.003 
37.922 
42.179 
43.030 
43.707 
55.193 

1:30.386 
1:30.627 

1 Lap 

Gap 

0.368 
15.989 
38.447 
1.370 

40.196 
0.428 
0.677 

15.910 
17.090 

5.352 
8.651 

23.919 
4.257 
0.851 
0.677 

11.486 
35.193 
0.241 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:15.209 
2:14.986 
2:15.630 
2:18.377 
2:18.245 

2:11.395 
2:14.719 
2:14.954 
2:15.106 
2:15.421 
2:16.429 

2:09.931 
2:10.057 
2:11.046 
2:12.778 
2:13.001 
2:13.836 
2:13.395 
2:14.516 
2:17.350 
2:14.761 
2:21.415 

In Lap 

10 
10 
10 
10 
11 

6 
10 
8 
8 

13 
6 

10 
8 
6 

11 
11 
13 
12 
11 
8 

10 
7 

S1 Best 

41.419 
41.475 
41.618 
43.498 
42.564 

40.405 
41.494 
41.657 
41.555 
41.960 
42.026 

39.996 
39.829 
40.209 
40.615 
40.549 
41.257 
41.212 
41.376 
42.135 
41.808 
42.967 

S2 Best 

36.844 
36.941 
36.777 
37.416 
37.892 

36.152 
36.916 
36.943 
37.404 
37.389 
37.679 

36.027 
35.981 
36.339 
36.849 
36.689 
37.075 
36.579 
36.862 
38.001 
36.735 
38.576 

S3 Best 

56.115 
55.581 
56.623 
57.168 
57.502 

54.539 
55.851 
55.727 
55.353 
56.072 
56.667 

53.908 
54.037 
54.498 
55.049 
55.569 
55.070 
54.942 
55.031 
56.712 
55.812 
59.046 

Grid 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

5.352 

Avg. Speed 

88,557 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.931 

Best Speed 

95,035 

Best Lap by 

59 - LUIZ CIRINO / ALAN MASSAINI 

Printed: 26/08/2023 16:16:52 
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Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Cronoelo 

6a ETAPA PAULISTA DE AUTOMOBILISMO 2023 
COPA JOY 

1a PROVA 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 9:51:21 

AUTODROMO VELO CITTÁ 3,430 km 

26/08/2023 09:05 


